APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MONTFORT VALLEY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931106

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76171

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KULAPARACHAL P.O MURICKUMTHOTTY, IDUKKI,

KERALA - 685619

5 PRINCIPAL NAME S AMAL RAJ

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A M.Ed., M.B.A

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID montfortvalley@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9446966421

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2021/07/AFFILIATION-EXTENSION-P-1.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, content/uploads/2024/06/Society.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE content/uploads/2024/03/NOC_NEW.pdf
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S content/uploads/2024/03/RECOGNITION_merged_compressed_NEW.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL content/uploads/2024/03/BUILDING-FITNESS-CERTIFICATE_NEW.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf-2024.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SELF-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR CERTIFICATION-2024-25.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2024/06/SANITARY-CERTIFICATE-2024-2025.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/fee-structure/

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/calendar-2019-20/

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/SMC-2023-24.pdf

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/PTA-MEMERS-2024-
2025.pdf

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/academic-result/

S AMAL RAJ



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 33
PGT 7
TGT 11
PRT 13
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 115
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mr. Sekar S
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Bro. Joseph Thomas

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 38 38 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 22 22 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15297
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 24 & 43
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4862
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 23
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wrJ-cd9h6F8



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BIJO K.G

SEKAR'S

ALEXANDER P

LIGIN GEORGE

RAMAKRISHNAN

SHALI JOSE

CHRISTY SUTHA

JOSMI JOSE

MINIMOL JOSEPH

SHAJIAH

MANU. A. XAVIER

ROGAN. C

MOLLY TOMY

UMAMAHESWARI

RASIA A ASEES

SEEMA MATHEW

RABITHA R

SWEEJA THOMAS

SEEMA P

SARITHAKYV

LEREENA PAULOSE

SANITHA JOSEPH

JAMILA P

NANCY MARY

BRO. S. AMAL RAJ

RESHMA RAJAN

SHERIN MATHEW

ALBERT JERRY M

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

MSc

MSc

MA

HINDI VIDHWAN
PD.C

MA

BSc

BSc

BA

MA, Mphil
BSc

B.Sc.

BA

MCom
M.A
M.Com
HINDI SAHITHYCHARYA
MSc

BA

M.A.

B.A

B.Sc.

MA.

PLUS 2
MA

MSc.
MBA

MSC



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CELINE DAYANA P.C

AMBILY SABU

REENA THOMAS

ANCY THOMAS

K. SNEKHA

ARYA A RAVIKUMAR

THULASI SASIKUMAR

AMBIKA

SHAJIN K SHAJI

J CHRISTINA

JOSEPH THOMAS

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PLUS2

BA

12

BA

BE

MSc.

BCom

B.E

M.Sc

BSC

MA



