APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		MONTFORT VALLEY SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)		931106		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)		76171		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		KULAPARACHAL P.O MURICKUMTHOTTY, IDUKKI, KERALA - 685619		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		S AMAL RAJ		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.A M.Ed., M.B.A		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		montfortvalley@gmail.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		9446966421		
B : DO(B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLO		ADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	CODIES OF A FEIL LATION / LIDCHADATION				

NO.		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/AFFILIATION-EXTENSION-P-1.pdf

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/Society.pdf

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wpcontent/uploads/2024/03/NOC_NEW.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE.

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/RECOGNITION_merged_compressed_NEW.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/BUILDING-FITNESS-CERTIFICATE_NEW.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

AS APPLICABLE

STATE GOVT./UT

2

3

https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf-2024.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/SELF-CERTIFICATION-2024-25.pdf			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/SANITARY-CERTIFICATE-2024-2025.pdf			
THE S CHAII DOCU	NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS. C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION		LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/fee-structure/		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER		https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/calendar-2019-20/		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)		https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/SMC-2023-24.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS		https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/PTA-MEMERS-2024- 2025.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY		https://www.montfortvalley.ac.in/academic-result/		

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	33
PGT	7
TGT	11
PRT	13
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Sekar S

Bro. Joseph Thomas

REMARKS

PASS

PERCENTAGE

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

NO. OF

REGISTERED

STUDENTS

2

3

4

5

SL

NO.

RESUI	LT CL	_ASS: X	

YEAR

1	2024	38	38	100	
RESULT CLASS: XII					
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

NO. OF

STUDENTS

PASSED

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	22	22	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15297
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	24 & 43
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 62
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=wrJ-cd9h6F8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BIJO K.G	PGT	MSc
2	SEKAR S	TGT	MSc
3	ALEXANDER P	TGT	MA
4	LIGIN GEORGE	TGT	HINDI VIDHWAN
5	RAMAKRISHNAN	PRT	P.D.C
6	SHALI JOSE	TGT	MA
7	CHRISTY SUTHA	PRT	BSc
8	JOSMI JOSE	PRT	BSc
9	MINIMOL JOSEPH	PRT	ВА
10	SHAJI A.H	TGT	MA, Mphil
11	MANU. A. XAVIER	TGT	BSc
12	ROGAN. C	PET	B.Sc.
13	MOLLY TOMY	OTHER	ВА
14	UMAMAHESWARI	OTHER	MCom
15	RASIA A ASEES	PGT	M.A
16	SEEMA MATHEW	PGT	M.Com
17	RABITHA R	PRT	HINDI SAHITHYCHARYA
18	SWEEJA THOMAS	PGT	MSc
19	SEEMA P	PRT	BA
20	SARITHA K V	PRT	M.A.
21	LEREENA PAULOSE	PRT	B.A
22	SANITHA JOSEPH	PRT	B.Sc.
23	JAMILA P	TGT	MA.
24	NANCY MARY	PRT	PLUS 2
25	BRO. S. AMAL RAJ	PRINCIPAL	MA
26	RESHMA RAJAN	TGT	MSc.
27	SHERIN MATHEW	PRT	MBA
28	ALBERT JERRY M	PGT	MSC

29	CELINE DAYANA P.C	NTT	PLUS2
30	AMBILY SABU	NTT	ВА
31	REENA THOMAS	NTT	12
32	ANCY THOMAS	PRT	ВА
33	K. SNEKHA	TGT	BE
34	ARYA A RAVIKUMAR	PGT	MSc.
35	THULASI SASIKUMAR	NTT	BCom
36	AMBIKA	OTHER	B.E
37	SHAJIN K SHAJI	PGT	M.Sc
38	J CHRISTINA	PRT	BSC
39	JOSEPH THOMAS	TGT	MA